139
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.  www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Rated Voltage Range 160 ~ 450VDC
Capacitance Range 1.0 ~ 220μF
Operating Temperature Range -25°C ~ +105°C
Capacitance Tolerance ±20% (M)
Maximum Leakage Current @ +20°C

®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.  www.niccomp.com      www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com    www.SMTmagnetics.com
Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NRB-XS Series
Part Number Cap.
(μF)
W.V.
(Vdc)
Dissipation Factor
+20°C/120Hz
Ripple Current Rating (mA)
+105°C/100KHz
Max. ESR (Ω)
+20°C/100KHz
Load Life Hours
@+105°C
NRB-XS100M160V10X16F 10
160
0.15 320 24.9 8,000
NRB-XS220M160V10X20F 22 0.15 500 11.3 8,000
NRB-XS330M160V10X20F 33 0.15 650 7.54 8,000
NRB-XS470M160V10X20F 47 0.15 750 5.29 8,000
NRB-XS680M160V12.5x20F 68 0.15 1180 3.66 10,000
NRB-XS101M160V12.5x25F
100
0.15
1420 2.49
10,000
NRB-XS1010M160V16x20F 0.15 10,000
NRB-XS151M160V16x25F 150 0.15 1890 1.66 10,000
NRB-XS221M160V18x25F 220 0.15 2370 1.13 10,000
NRB-XS100M200V10X16F 10
200
0.15 320 24.9 8,000
NRB-XS220M200V10X20F 22 0.15 500 11.3 8,000
NRB-XS330M200V10X20F 33 0.15 650 7.54 8,000
NRB-XS470M200V12.5X20F 47 0.15 980 5.29 10,000
NRB-XS680M200V12.5x25F
68
0.15
1300 3.66
10,000
NRB-XS680M200V16x20F 0.15 10,000
NRB-XS820M200V16x20F 82 0.15 1380 3.03 10,000
NRB-XS101M200V16x20F 100 0.15 1420 2.49 10,000
NRB-XS151M200V16x25F 150 0.15 1890 1.66 10,000
NRB-XS4R7M250V8X11.5F 4.7
250
0.15 160 52.9 5,000
NRB-XS6R8M250V10X12.5F 6.8 0.15 250 36.6 5,000
NRB-XS100M250V10X16F 10 0.15 320 24.9 5,000
NRB-XS220M250V10X20F 22 0.15 500 11.3 8,000
NRB-XS330M250V12.5X20F 33 0.15 800 7.54 10,000
NRB-XS470M250V12.5X20F 47 0.15 980 5.29 10,000
NRB-XS680M250V16x20F 68 0.15 1300 3.66 10,000
NRB-XS820M250V16x20F 82 0.15 1380 3.03 10,000
NRB-XS101M250V16x25F 100 0.15 1530 2.49 10,000
NRB-XS151M250V18x25F 150 0.15 1940 1.66 10,000
NRB-XS4R7M350V10X12.5F 4.7
350
0.20 150 70.6 5,000
NRB-XS5R6M350V10X12.5 5.6 0.20 180 59.2 5,000
NRB-XS6R8M350V10X16F 6.8 0.20 280 48.8 8,000
NRB-XS100M350V10X20F 10 0.20 350 33.2 8,000
NRB-XS220M350V12.5X20F 22 0.20 650 15.1 10,000
NRB-XS330M350V16X20F 33 0.20 900 10.1 10,000
NRB-XS470M350V16X20F 47 0.20 1080 7.06 10,000
NRB-XS680M350V18x25F 68 0.20 1470 4.88 10,000
NRB-XS820M350V18x25F 82 0.20 1530 4.05 10,000
NRB-XS1R0M400V8X11.5F
1.0

184
5,000
NRB-XS1R8M400V10X12.5F 0.20 120 5,000
NRB-XS2R2M400V8X11.5F
2.2
0.20 95
151
5,000
NRB-XS2R2M400V10X12.5F 0.20 140 5,000
NRB-XS3R3M400V10X12.5F
3.3
0.20 150
101
5,000
NRB-XS3R3M400V10X16F 0.20 180 8,000
NRB-XS4R7M400V10X16F 4.7 0.20 220 70.6 8,000
NRB-XS5R6M400V10X16F 5.6 0.20 250 59.2 8,000
NRB-XS6R8M400V10X16F 6.8 0.20 280 48.8 8,000
NRB-XS100M400V10X20F 10 0.20 350 33.2 8,000
NRB-XS150M400V12.5X20F 15 0.20 550 22.1 10,000
NRB-XS220M400V12.5X25F
22
0.20
760 15.1
10,000
NRB-XS220M400V16X20F 0.20 10,000
NRB-XS330M400V16X20F 33 0.20 900 10.1 10,000
NRB-XS470M400V16X25F
47
0.20
1180 7.06
10,000
NRB-XS470M400V18X20F 0.20 10,000
NRB-XS680M400V18x25F 68 0.20 1470 4.88 10,000
STANDARD VALUES, SPECIFICATIONS AND CASE SIZES (mm)
141
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.  www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Part Number Cap.
(μF)
W.V.
(Vdc)
Dissipation Factor
+20°C/120Hz
Ripple Current Rating (mA)
+105°C/100KHz
Max. ESR (Ω)
+20°C/100KHz
Load Life Hours
@+105°C
NRB-XS4R7M450V10X20F 4.7
450
0.20 220 70.6 8,000
NRB-XS5R6M450V10X20F 5.6 0.20 250 59.2 8,000
NRB-XS6R8M450V10X20F 6.8 0.20 280 48.8 8,000
NRB-XS100M450V12.5X20F 10 0.20 450 33.2 10,000
NRB-XS150M450V12.5X25F 15 0.20 600 22.1 10,000
NRB-XS220M450V16X20F 22 0.20 730 15.1 10,000
NRB-XS330M450V16X25F 33 0.20 980 10.1 10,000
NRB-XS470M450V18X25F 47 0.20 1200 7.06 10,000
Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NRB-XS Series
Cap. (μF) 120Hz 1KHz 10KHz 100KHz ~ up
1 ~ 4.7 0.2 0.4 0.8 1.0
6.8 ~ 15 0.3 0.6 0.9 1.0